- Decrease interest rate by 1% (one basis point) (1,028) (588)
Change in equity
- Increase interest rate by 1% (one basis point) 14,858 1,452
- Decrease interest rate by 1% (one basis point) (1,028) (588)

Credit Risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk, excluding the value of any collateral or other security at balance
date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount of those assets, net of any provisions for
doubtful debts, as disclosed in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and notes to and
forming part of the financial statements. The Group does not have any material credit risk exposure to
any single debtor or group of debtors under financial instruments it has entered into.

Foreign Currency Risk and Sensitivity

The Group undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies, hence exposures to exchange
rate fluctuations arise. The Group does not hedge to reduce the foreign exchange risk as the directors
believe the risk is not significant. The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated
monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting date in Australian dollars are as follows:

 Consolidated
 2020

$
2019

$
Assets
- CLP (Chilean peso) 5,847 4,880
- USD (US dollar) 121 46,811
- XOF (CFA franc) 128,599 141,952

Foreign currency denominated monetary assets 134,567 193,643

Liabilities
- CLP (Chilean peso) 28,946 44,798
- USD (US dollar) 33,930 8,482
- XOF (CFA franc) 543,588 784,015

Foreign currency denominated monetary liabilities 606,464 837,295

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10% increase or decrease in the Australian dollar
against the relevant foreign currencies.

 Consolidated
 AUD 2020

$
2019

$
Change in profit / loss and equity
- Increase in CLP rate by 10% +10% (2,100) (3,629)
- Decrease in CLP rate by 10% -10% 2,567 4,435
- Increase in USD rate by 10% +10% (3,074) 3,484
- Decrease in USD rate by 10% -10% 3,757 (4,259)
- Increase in XOF rate by 10% +10% (37,726) (58,369)
- Decrease in XOF rate by 10% -10% 46,110 71,340

Golden Rim Resources Ltd

Notes to the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 30 June 2020

Page | 59

Market Price Risk

The Group is not exposed to any material market price risk.

Liquidity Risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by monitoring forecast cash flows.

The following table details the Group’s remaining contractual maturity for its non-derivative financial
liabilities with agreed repayment periods. The table has been drawn up based on the undiscounted cash
flows of financial liabilities based on the earliest date on which the Group can be required to pay. The